## **Sporton International Inc.**

No.52, HwaYa 1st Rd., Kwei-Shan Hsiang, Taoyuan Hsien 333, Taiwan, R.O.C. Tel: 886-3-327-3456; Fax: 886-3-328-4978

Date: January 29, 2016

## **Authority to Act as Agent**

To whom it may concern,

We hereby authorize Jerry Feng in Compal Electronics, Inc to act all matters relating to applications for equipment authorization, including the signing of all documents relating to these matters.

This authorization is limited to the product of as following:

FCC ID: PY7-PM0920 FCC ID: PY7-PM0921

FCC ID: PY7-PM0922; IC: 4170B-PM0922

FCC ID: PY7-PM0923 FCC ID: PY7-PM0924

Should you have any questions or comments regarding this matter, please don't hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely yours,

Jones Tsai

jonestsai@sporton.com.tw

Jones Tsai